### 505732734 10/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5779547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STORREDUCE, INC.	10/14/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURE STORAGE, INC.		
Street Address:	650 CASTRO STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09240494
Application Number:	09399239
Application Number:	09540775
Application Number:	10162966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)472-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-472-9881

Email: kate@klspatents.com

Correspondent Name: PURE STORAGE, INC. C/O KLS

Address Line 1: 301 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: STE. 1350

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STORREDUCE-PURE STORAGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE HILL/13565/
SIGNATURE:	/13565/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019
	·

**Total Attachments: 2** 

505732734

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0850 source=StorReduce to Pure Storage\_Assignment#page1.tif source=StorReduce to Pure Storage\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0851

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

StorReduce, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>") executes this instrument effective as of October 14, 2019 in favor of Pure Storage, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>") to evidence the transfer of certain patent rights from Assignor to Assignee.

- For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to:
  - (a) the patents and patent applications specifically listed in <u>Annex A-I</u> to this Patent Assignment (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Patent Rights</u>");
  - (b) the inventions claimed in the Assigned Patent Rights together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in Assignee's own name throughout the world; and
  - (c) the following properties and rights with respect to the Assigned Patent Rights:
    - (i) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and any patent applications in the United States and anywhere else in the world that may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to the Assigned Patent Rights;
    - (ii) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Assigned Patent Rights; and
    - (iii) other than with respect to royalties and other payments due under license agreements executed by Assignor with third parties prior to the date hereof, all income, royalties, damages and payments due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Assigned Patent Rights
- 2. This Patent Assignment (a) benefits and binds the parties and their respective successors and assignees, and (b) may be signed in counterparts.

StorReduce, Inc.	Pure Storage, Inc.
By: Mana Lu. Name: Adopa Ches	By: Name: Joseph FitzGerald
Title: Vice President & Controller Date:	Title: Vice President & General Counsel  Date: (0/14//4

## EXHIBIT A-I

# LISTED PATENTS (United States)

IBM Docket Number	Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
AUS919980707US1	US	6438705	09/240494	1/29/1999	8/20/2002
AUS919990317US1	US	6785822	09/399239	9/16/1999	8/31/2004
MLX920000042US1	US	6792472	09/540775	3/31/2000	9/14/2004
RSW920020056US1	US	6901484	10/162966	6/5/2002	5/31/2005

END OF EXHIBIT A-I

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0853

**RECORDED: 10/21/2019**